HPS-4U-H RACK SERVER
DATA SHEET
© Secure Logiq Limited Page 1 of 2
With the same form factor, storage options and resilience features of the M series servers, the H series includes an
upgraded Xeon Silver Octa-core processor and 24GB of 6 channel memory as well as 10GbE networking for ultra-
high throughput applications. This product range is designed for higher camera counts and basic video analytic
applications (such as ANPR) as well as projects with multiple client positions and mobile device transcoding.
FEATURES

Humidity range
Storage humidity range
Regulatory (Power Supply)
Power Supply Safety/EMC
Other
Included accessories
Operating system
Graphics
RAID Control System
Advanced 12Gbps SAS3 hardware RAID with battery
backup and 2GB cache
Hard drive configuration
RAID 50+Hot-spare for storage array
2 x 120GB SSD in RAID 1 for OS drives
Storage (Raw usable after RAID applied)
HPS-4U-H144 = 144TB
HPS-4U-H160 = 160TB
HPS-4U-H176 = 176TB
HPS-4U-H192 = 192TB
HPS-4U-H208 = 208TB
HPS-4U-H224 = 224TB
HPS-4U-H240 = 240TB
HPS-4U-H256 = 256TB
HPS-4U-H320 = 320TB
HPS-4U-H384 = 384TB
Processor
Intel Xeon Silver 8-core
Memory
24GB DDR4 6-channel ECC Server Memory